
2022-2023 Christian Brothers University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-16   Conf: 9-15   Home: 5-8   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Montgomery, Jeremia 28-26 754 26.9 133-281 .473 23-71 .324 102-138 .739 49 132 181 6.5 71 2 47 55 30 55 391 14.0
32 Coleman, Yaya 28-21 803 28.7 132-309 .427 22-75 .293 69-92 .750 32 134 166 5.9 47 0 47 75 8 20 355 12.7
15 Jones, Emily 28-27 821 29.3 109-295 .369 29-119 .244 106-120 .883 29 92 121 4.3 72 0 77 92 7 39 353 12.6
04 Pruitt, Selena 27-26 774 28.7 88-232 .379 23-97 .237 34-57 .596 14 67 81 3.0 36 0 69 54 1 28 233 8.6
20 Searcy, Kallie 24-7 419 17.5 81-152 .533 6-16 .375 30-47 .638 24 75 99 4.1 57 0 21 50 10 17 198 8.3
00 Doran, Darcy 28-28 727 26.0 48-129 .372 11-53 .208 18-34 .529 63 54 117 4.2 83 4 31 28 18 24 125 4.5
14 Crawford, Chloe 26-0 272 10.5 38-81 .469 32-66 .485 3-6 .500 10 11 21 0.8 17 0 10 11 2 8 111 4.3
12 Bates, Karlee 27-5 479 17.7 27-84 .321 14-52 .269 20-27 .741 26 47 73 2.7 50 0 42 33 0 11 88 3.3
55 Pontnou, Mariona 13-0 58 4.5 7-15 .467 2-5 .400 6-9 .667 4 7 11 0.8 12 0 3 2 1 0 22 1.7
05 McMath , Braylee 21-0 175 8.3 15-38 .395 4-16 .250 0-4 .000 9 12 21 1.0 13 0 24 12 0 7 34 1.6
10 Jones, Isabella 27-0 229 8.5 10-38 .263 0-4 .000 4-7 .571 14 21 35 1.3 40 0 4 14 3 3 24 0.9
11 Pearson, Leanna 11-0 42 3.8 2-11 .182 2-10 .200 3-4 .750 4 1 5 0.5 1 0 2 3 3 0 9 0.8
42 Cummings, Bailey 9-0 37 4.1 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 2 0 2 0.2 5 0 0 2 0 0 6 0.7
21 Ehala, Anna 4-0 10 2.5 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5600 200.0 692-1670 .414 169-587 .288 396-547 .724 326 713 1039 37.1 505 6 378 451 83 212 1949 69.61
Opponents 5600 200.0 685-1736 .395 178-571 .312 374-538 .695 376 703 1079 38.5 521 8 367 441 56 245 1922 68.64

Team Statistics CB OPP
SCORING 1949 1922
    Points Per Game 69.6 68.6
    Scoring Margin 1.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 692-1670 685-1736
    Field Goal Pct .414 .395
3 POINT FG-ATT 169-587 178-571
    3PT FG Pct .288 .312
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 396-547 374-538
    FT Pct .724 .695
    FT Made Per Game 14.1 13.4
REBOUNDS 1039 1079
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 38.5
    Rebounds Margin -1.4 –
ASSISTS 378 367
    Assists Per Game 13.5 13.1
TURNOVERS 451 441
    Turnovers Per Game 16.1 15.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 212 245
    Steals Per Game 7.6 8.8
BLOCKS 83 56
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.0
ATTENDANCE 2,464 3,850
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-190 13-296
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-18

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Christian Brothers 478 455 471 545 1949
Opponents 448 454 486 534 1922

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 vs Lynn L 73-82 10
11/12/22 vs Barry W 73-68 25

* 11/17/22 DELTA ST. L 51-57 284
* 11/19/22 MISSISSIPPI COL. W 53-37 0
* 11/22/22 at West Ga. L 67-75 207

11/28/22 at Arkansas Tech W 76-65 146
* 12/02/22 UNION (TN) L 53-63 239
* 12/11/22 at West Florida L 72-79 156
* 12/13/22 at Valdosta St. L 61-79 423
* 12/16/22 AUM W 79-71 189
* 12/18/22 MONTEVALLO L 70-74 222
* 12/31/22 at Alabama Huntsville W 84-63 552
* 01/02/23 at West Ala. W 66-60 162
* 01/05/23 LEE L 67-76 159
* 01/07/23 SHORTER W 86-63 215
* 01/12/23 at Mississippi Col. L 63-80 267
* 01/14/23 at Delta St. W 64-59 200

01/18/23 SOUTHEASTERN BAPT. W 96-33 0
* 01/21/23 WEST GA. W 75-52 239
* 01/26/23 at Union (TN) L 67-80 600
* 02/02/23 VALDOSTA ST. L 56-72 168
* 02/04/23 WEST FLORIDA L 73-83 216
* 02/09/23 at Montevallo L 64-81 167
* 02/11/23 at AUM W 78-58 229
* 02/16/23 WEST ALA. L 62-77 215
* 02/18/23 ALABAMA HUNTSVILLE L 78-80 318
* 02/23/23 at Shorter W 71-60 250
* 02/25/23 at Lee L 71-95 491

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Christian Brothers University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-15   Home: 4-8   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Coleman, Yaya 24-17 701 29.2 118-277 .426 18-65 .277 56-74 .757 26 115 141 5.9 44 0 44 64 8 17 310 12.9
13 Montgomery, Jeremia 24-22 653 27.2 99-233 .425 16-59 .271 91-122 .746 43 115 158 6.6 65 2 43 47 28 48 305 12.7
15 Jones, Emily 24-23 707 29.5 89-253 .352 25-106 .236 80-91 .879 25 79 104 4.3 62 0 67 72 5 32 283 11.8
04 Pruitt, Selena 24-23 680 28.3 78-212 .368 21-90 .233 31-51 .608 13 62 75 3.1 32 0 63 48 1 24 208 8.7
20 Searcy, Kallie 21-7 380 18.1 73-139 .525 5-14 .357 28-43 .651 19 67 86 4.1 50 0 19 46 9 16 179 8.5
00 Doran, Darcy 24-24 612 25.5 41-109 .376 8-42 .190 17-29 .586 58 44 102 4.3 76 4 26 23 17 24 107 4.5
14 Crawford, Chloe 22-0 242 11.0 34-67 .507 29-56 .518 1-4 .250 9 10 19 0.9 17 0 6 11 2 7 98 4.5
12 Bates, Karlee 23-4 404 17.6 23-72 .319 12-45 .267 19-25 .760 24 36 60 2.6 40 0 33 31 0 6 77 3.3
05 McMath , Braylee 19-0 147 7.7 11-29 .379 2-11 .182 0-2 .000 8 5 13 0.7 12 0 18 9 0 5 24 1.3
10 Jones, Isabella 23-0 189 8.2 9-30 .300 0-1 .000 4-7 .571 11 14 25 1.1 35 0 2 11 3 2 22 1.0
55 Pontnou, Mariona 11-0 36 3.3 3-9 .333 1-3 .333 4-6 .667 2 3 5 0.5 7 0 1 2 0 0 11 1.0
42 Cummings, Bailey 7-0 24 3.4 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 4 0 0 2 0 0 3 0.4
11 Pearson, Leanna 9-0 22 2.4 1-6 .167 1-6 .167 1-2 .500 1 0 1 0.1 0 0 1 2 3 0 4 0.4
21 Ehala, Anna 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 24 4800 200.0 580-1438 .403 139-500 .278 332-456 .728 283 604 887 37.0 444 6 324 387 76 181 1631 67.96
Opponents 4800 200.0 590-1493 .395 152-492 .309 342-475 .720 333 622 955 39.8 450 6 323 378 48 210 1674 69.75

Team Statistics CB OPP
SCORING 1631 1674
    Points Per Game 68.0 69.8
    Scoring Margin -1.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 580-1438 590-1493
    Field Goal Pct .403 .395
3 POINT FG-ATT 139-500 152-492
    3PT FG Pct .278 .309
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 332-456 342-475
    FT Pct .728 .720
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 14.3
REBOUNDS 887 955
    Rebounds Per Game 37.0 39.8
    Rebounds Margin -2.8 –
ASSISTS 324 323
    Assists Per Game 13.5 13.5
TURNOVERS 387 378
    Turnovers Per Game 16.1 15.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 181 210
    Steals Per Game 7.5 8.8
BLOCKS 76 48
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 2.0
ATTENDANCE 2,464 3,704
    Dates-Avg Per Date 12-205 12-309
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Christian Brothers 411 375 388 457 1631
Opponents 382 413 418 461 1674

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/17/22 DELTA ST. L 51-57 284
11/19/22 MISSISSIPPI COL. W 53-37 0
11/22/22 at  West Ga. L 67-75 207
12/02/22 UNION (TN) L 53-63 239
12/11/22 at  West Florida L 72-79 156
12/13/22 at  Valdosta St. L 61-79 423
12/16/22 AUM W 79-71 189
12/18/22 MONTEVALLO L 70-74 222
12/31/22 at  Alabama Huntsville W 84-63 552
01/02/23 at  West Ala. W 66-60 162
01/05/23 LEE L 67-76 159
01/07/23 SHORTER W 86-63 215
01/12/23 at  Mississippi Col. L 63-80 267
01/14/23 at  Delta St. W 64-59 200
01/21/23 WEST GA. W 75-52 239
01/26/23 at  Union (TN) L 67-80 600
02/02/23 VALDOSTA ST. L 56-72 168
02/04/23 WEST FLORIDA L 73-83 216
02/09/23 at  Montevallo L 64-81 167
02/11/23 at  AUM W 78-58 229
02/16/23 WEST ALA. L 62-77 215
02/18/23 ALABAMA HUNTSVILLE L 78-80 318
02/23/23 at  Shorter W 71-60 250
02/25/23 at  Lee L 71-95 491


